












































CLEAR CREEK RESERVOIR COMP ANY 
Route 1 Box 137 
Halfway, OR 97834 
Telephone: (503) 7 42-6022 

Oregon Department of Water Resources 
3850 Po1tland Avenue N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

/J 
~106 

Jr ••11 ~rr--~'1 11'\, 0 ' - '-;I V \j ..!.. J._,,.._1_ 

June 1, 1992 

re: Rights to Reservoir Water of Tax Lot 2400, 
T.7S, R 46E, S.30, SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 

To Whom It May Concern: 

It has come to the attention of the Board of Directors of this Reservoir Company that _there is an 
inaccuracy in the (1) verbal description shown in the Abstract of Permit No. 5234, filed October 
7, 1921 so that it fails to conform to (2) the physical reality. The purpose.of this letter is to see 
if this can't be straightened out. 

From the time of construction of the Reservoir to the present time, the owners of this property 
have paid all assessments including annual assessments for 40 acres of reservior water on the 
property described above. Each year they have used this water. The water has never gone 
anywhere else. In 1985, the then-owner, Mr. Ed Carr, asked the Board to formally transfer the 
reservoir water rights to this property and this was approved by the Board. A copy of the 
minutes of that annual meeting is enclosed. It was not necessary to say where the water was 
transferred from as it has always gone to this property. The problem is that the record does not 
recognize this. 

You are requested to conf 01m the record to the reality as described above. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

it~· 
Bob Masterson 
Secretary 

waterres.ltr 

~~ ~ ' 
,,~1_-. . 'O 

Ben Bishop 
President 



:: 
; ' 
;•.: 

JUN1 
July 28, 1985 

Annual neeting of Clear ereek Res. Co. called to order by Vice 

Presedent Bill Hize in absent of Presedent Vernon Tyler. 

Sec report ancl treasure report were read and aproved. 

It was voted on and aproved to pay all bills as they carre in for 

the next year. 

the, 'faJked about the am::mnt of water in ditches need to taJk to Jay 

t.ltls has nothing to <lo with res. co. nothing decided. 
f 

New Business 

Election of Officers 
President 
Bill naninated Ben Bishop Dave M. sec. Bob move narn. close clave sec. 

Ben Bishop elected President all other officers and Directors reelected 

No letter of instruction recieved from Forest Service yet this year. 

f\ r"'.,... '1.. 
0 J:;'.JL 

Ben looked over Res. evei:ything looked ok the only problem being the valve 

on discharge is sticking it will be repaired when water is down. 

:· · , Discussed arrount of assenent Larry H. Moved $1.00 per share Bill W. sec· 

. further discussioh was held vote was 9 yes 1 norrotion carried 

· General discussion of res. was held 

Ed Carr wanted water filed ,11ith §tate correctly on property o,,med by 

him being S\,v 1/4 of ,NE 1/4 Sec. 30. Bob nnved water from res be transfered to 

this land being 40 shares. Ben sec. rrotion motion carried. 

Larry moved to adjourn Ben sec carried • 

.§ec Trea. 
Bob Masterson 

. ., ·_,,~_·-I 























































Halfway Oregan Nev 24t•,1925. 

Tfe , t e una.erei 0 necii ,ut•r ueer~ •f t' , Clear Creek Reeerveir Cempany 

• hereby ~t•te that t ~ ran~ering •f the w,ter grantei in ~•ii 

re~ervei t Tern an• Laura Prite 1ri if tr•n~ferei te t, lan•~ ef 

H.C .Pritehari 1e p~titienei fer in petiti n ereunt• 1tt chei will 

net in aDy w1y i1m1ge teether ue,r~ •ft• eaii Cle1r Creek Re~, rveir 

(/ I. 

l~/a /~ ✓ 

✓ 

j _W- '0{c/2 ~ 

# T --6 ;c:t ✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

: 



... a , I 

Te t he Eenor1b l e Rea Luper St1te Engi eer , we th-, uniersigned et eek 

h•l•"'r ef t • Clear Creek R-,eerveir Cernpany •• r eepe t~~l ~t itien 

yeur eff'i e te transfer t e eteck in the Clear cr-,•k Reeerveir Comp1ny 

b•lengi g te Them1e Pritch rt ana Laura ?ritehar frem t e Seuth~aet 

Qu rter ef t ~ Nerthfl'aet Quarter f ~eetien Thirty , Tewnehip Seve , 

o•uth Range rert Six , Eaet ef' t · e illamette ;•riiian t• t • Neir't; we~ 
ef t • Nert eaet 
Qu rter ef S•etien Feurteen , Tewnship Ei-ht , Seuth Range F'erty: Six,Eaet f 

~7 
( 

t"" i1llamet t e , M1'riaia.n belen"'"i gt• H.C.?rite r ,t ,,. w, t er 11.aving ne ver be•n 
uee• en t e fer ,,.r lanae. 

,.. . ...... .. 

--.. ✓ 

✓ 

r av 12 1025 

... 
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July 26, 1923 • 

.Mr. L. C.. Hulao, 
Seoretary, Clear Creek ator Uaers' Asa•n., 
11 ... 1 a:y • 01'"e ,on. 

Dear Sil": 

RGply1ne to your 1 tter of July 22nd with r eterenoe to 
oonst oti n hicher da.~ and storing more wat~r torte us 
new land, y~~ are QVis ~ it w1ll ba ne'assa.r~ to fil · er., r ­
voir. applioation aovei-1 _~ th oto:::- e of cl ltional water a.nd a 

applica ion or ne lrJ.~1g tion of additional land. 

I nrr. enclostna application blruilt nd co:py of trua-
t1ona e.n<l t~nt tM..; is the information ;roi1 dooir • A new map 
should be me.c:. GClO int:: '-h(: dosign of the dam and the. ll'3W ls.n(l to 
be irri ted., It less th&.n three seeond feet of rater c.r to be 
appropri ted by the ne'ff i .... ter uoer a map pra rd by a r gi tered 
profe3 ional eng-in or is r.ot required. 

R-.TS :iI 
filno. 

ru!\tine you will find this satiofaot ry, l remain 

Vc~y ospe t uJly. 

P roy A. CU,·rper, 
State 1fueineer. 

• i t ~ I 
i I 
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C • l., 

0 
' 1 

.. ,l . , trr .. : ... 

.;..'O C. V 
bi 1 ty . 



For addition 1 s fety na .recautio, I ha- oon­
te,1 late fillin the voi .., in thi _•oc'c fil ,dth e th , 
by the~ ter jet metho, s the fill ro•r o~, in ~coor-

•nce with tion in you~ letter of Oct . 4th. 

on tr 
3rth. It 

id 

reoo~ n e. 

o Je recomr 1ends o. c:il o e of ·~ 1 o 1 for th· 
of .he 1•00 • fill but 11th ut fillin I it 

nion t t .. uch flat slo e i tL"lll cess ry. 

the tail. of .y evifll nr 

neJ concrete 

it il-J 
I 

ock 
n con­

e i ty of 
the J tr 

- QC: 

bou.t the 

I \,oul i '-. yo re ctlo, c t · t o ~r. Howe 
or r .. Fr n l nd , on rny u ·e ... ti on . 

V ry truly yours, 

.di.: 







STATE OF OREGON 

OFJl'ICI! OJI' 
BENT LANDRETH, WATl!RMASTER WATER DISTRICT No. 2 

BAKER, OREGON 

, .. r. Bov l_e, 
Asst . Stete :::::i1,:L1ecr, 
Sala1, ureeon. 

er ur .Bovelle ; 

In 1· 

a11u. 52.3.l- i 1 the • r.::ie 
1..-rd to 
o:f:' 1.,he 

ct . 

,e1· J.i ~s .ios . l{- 515 
J.1cL,r Orce.,;: '.)o J_A.d.l 

Cl' 1 0 :...' i. l..; C: t, . .:Ji1 

WATER DISTRIBUTION 
SNOW SURVEYS 

rf ATE ENGINEER 
f;)ECE'IVE 

OCT 31 

l :, l;v. h,U:i.' ) r , ·.t ,-3.i.5 

Alt', 

_ ... ....,J-l J ....... 3 

[ l _ l l 1 l .) ::, , , J \ ·~ ,; 1 '.:, J. d 1 l l . d 
to r0co .1.:1e;.1dc.tions. 

, ... ,,.,. 
.'- l.J. .I. .;.J. • RCJuv:Gu,' i , l 1 ,lr . Ju .J h,3:J 

-0 . 5~31 t 11v..,~ ~1o.:.u l ~) 

,J •., i.., -t1,..; ..,. :. .) l 'Jt 

- I., l 1 , 

" l ! 1 ·. _;_,, · .. l i ) l"-.. ) > • l ·. 1 

It c._):,0a:r0 the.t the llstin'.,1;"' in r . .a.i t. No . 
5234 is 3 ... 1 uC:rcG short oi' what ..,hcvr L1v<.;i1dE.;d to 
co1~l0te ~1al roof on. 

vlJ;J)/:'jl~ 
'J : '".:D 

Be,1 t .:.. ...... h,rl; th, 
; .tt;1•.10.oter , Dis t . 110 . 2 



--,- - -- -
'i. ...... 
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LAWY ER 

H ALFW AY, OREGON 

STATE~ 
RECEJVE:O 

JU 12 

~ 
July 9th , 1932 . 

Chas •• Stricklin, State Engineer , 

Sale1:i. , Oregon. 

Dear ir:-
Re: re it Ho. 5234. Clear Creek Reservoir Co . 

eferrin~ to your letter of June 29th , 1932 , to the Clear 

Creek Reservoir Company regardirl{; Permits Hos . 5234 and R-115 , I a.m 

enclosing Proof of 
JroJrie.tion on ennit no . 5234 , pplica.tion no . 

8108 . The delay in forwardi:r}£; this proof has been occasioned by our · 

havin.
0 

"been infor,1ed by the surveyor , 1·r . Hoffman, that all details of 

the filin_;s of the Clear Creek Reservoir ComJa.ny had been com leted. 

I am informed that there is a. su~ plernental filing for additional 

storage in the Clear creek Reservoir . 

is true nd the status of the filing? 

ill you kindly infonr me if this 

Yours very truly , 

C • 
Q '· 61; ~ ' 

Enc ... 



June t9, 13 "• 

Cler Creek Re rvoir Co., 
...lf y, Oregon . 

' 
Your Per: it fo • 5PM and R-515, which ra.T1t th ri ht to 

,.p:,ropri ~ta fi . 91 ,econd-f9 t of ter from1 the W t Fork of 01 r 
Cr ~k and Cl var Crook Re ervoir for irri atio, 
acre- feet of ,lat··r froja the · t For:i: f Cl J r 
hav boen brou~ht to y ttootion. 

Our records indica.t- thg,t f n"l proof b" anks ere m ,U • on 
st 5, 1928, an since t ~,t ti c _, h ve not h:.ard fro, you nor h 
roof bl. n a been ·ubnitt d. ort~1t that you su it 

~ r oof o.f the e.ppr pria 1 . inrne-ia.tely i y, u are inter bt"'d in 
p-drf Jct ion of .t :,osa ,"i t~r ri,.,ht • I tbi;refo.,.. for 

f1n~l :,r..,of, -W.c 1 you shoul.! ~ill out and s 
C • 

Section 7-806, Oregon Code 19ZO, provides th~t: "tfh ev r 
the t.Lne .;itilin hich y p, ropri tion w e a P- it shou d have been 
p rfect'9d oh 11 h- ve expired nd t he owner of uch ~era t ball fail or 
r~fus within the p.,riod of hree ,ont.hs thereafter to u it to the St . t3 

~ i.n .. er roof o!' tho coopl-tion of such ap, ropriation requi ..-j~ y 
Section 47 .. 509, Oro"ron Co1 e , t ia 'ta 9 bn in r :;iay, aft'3r f.!Q u· .,.s t no ice 
by rogist red m 11 , order th_ c nc lletion of such pcrni t ; -re * ~t- . 

In accordance ith he rovisiona o~ Section 7 06, Or on 
Co· L -50, t:'<:.rt ·o hich is c 10 ,Oct bov- > you r heraby notif" d thiit 
u.-uess e hear froo :,ou «lt hin si~t y d y. fro the date of t bis 1 t ter, 
your permits will be subject to c ncell tion . :tthout f u. t:1)r . Uce. 

.Ul 
REGI.:, .i:,RED. 

v~ry truly yours, 

C!L s. • srnc1:LIN, 
t t e l:atgineer .. 



I ,:; <;" -'}{ 

-.r I i 
T ( I' 

'r. 'C I.,._ "J 
.t v rrv -.., , • L • e 1 

,,,, (?'o~ ··t.t-f./-1! 

'i? ,.,_-.,j r-~ . '-1 _,/ 
n· -t b 

:5-c. b I-' _y->1} 

~'G~l-1 ~ 
t: -t bl -o-C _y:y(j) 

fYirVT{)E,l..tf -w-t ~ 
~-(. '/A~~ I b •s 



...,FORE TH:: STAT:! NGI EER.foOiFF705:i.nZtZ..,GlGO»r---~~-----~-~~­
K&R O')UNTY 

I N THE MATT F .WE AP.?LICAT!0N l 
OF H. C. PR.I T HARD FOR A Tru\ 1;SF~ l 
OF ,., TZR RIGHT IDZR ?ER •. ~IT :fj: ) 
52 4r OF THE CL· R CREEK R..:SER- l 
VOIR CO AN!. } 

------------------------------------
Now t this time thi matter coming on for consid-

era ti on by the State Eng in er, and it appearing that on October 20, 1921, 

permit #5234 w s issued to the Clear Creek ; ter users Association, and 

v~s later a signed to th Clear Creek Reservoir Company, whieh permit 

covers the right to p9ropriate 6.91 second feet of wat r from the Viest 

Fork of Clear Creek and a res rvoir oon tructed under reservoir permit n~ 

515, for u e upon 473 seres of 1 nd, including 35 ores of l nds belong-

in to Tom nnd Laur ritohard, ituat din the SE·Nfilt of Section 30, Tom-

ship 7 s .R.46 ::; . V'. 1t that said pnl1.oant no proposes to tran fer said 

water ri t to the ~ ~ of Section 14, r 'P• 8 s. R, 46 E. i''• • ; and it 

£urtper appearing that said pplioant has obtained the ~Titten consent of ell 

other~ ter users from said r er~o1r under this filing, s ell as an 

ssignment of the interests of Tom and Laur Prito rd in aid filing, and 

that such transfer may be mad witnouti1njury to other rights, NO THEREFORE• 

It 1.s hereby ORD-,JD that said ppliaation be, and th 

same is hereby ap•:,roved. 
Dated this 5th day of August , 1925, at Salem, Oregon. 

Rhea Luper, 
State Engineer 




